OP \$40.00 5325295

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM462637

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CASUAL HOSPITALITY, LLC		02/19/2018	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OUT EAST BEVERAGE COMPANY, LLC	
Street Address:	450 W 17th Street, Suite 1222	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10011	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5325295	OUT EAST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7865812542

Email: christopher@dsmiami.com **Correspondent Name:** Christopher A. DiSchino Esq.

Address Line 1: 4770 BISCAYNE BLVD., SUITE 1280

Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33137

IAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher A. DiSchino, Esq.	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher DiSchino/
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment - Exhibit A (executed)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006276 FRAME: 0029

EXHIBIT A TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AND SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT ("Agreement") is entered into as of the 19 day of February, 2018 ("Effective Date") by and between CASUAL HOSPITALITY, LIC, a/k/a CASUAL HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT. LLC, a New York limited liability company with an address of 509 East 6th Street, New York, NY 10009 ("Assignor") and OUT EAST BEVERAGE COMPANY, LLC, a New York limited liability company with an address of 450 West 17th Street, Suite 1222, New York, NY 10011 ("Assignee") (each a "Party" and collectively, the "Parties").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Parties are parties to that certain Trademark Assignment and Settlement Agreement ("Settlement Agreement"), dated of even date herewith.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the U.S. Trademark "OUT EAST", U.S. Registration No. 5325295 ("Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and Assignee wishes to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark in perpetuity;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein and other good and valuable consideration set forth in the Settlement Agreement, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. **RECITALS**. The above recitals are true correct and incorporated herein;
- ASSIGNMENT. Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest (including, but not limited to, all registration rights with respect to the Trademark, all rights to prepare derivative marks, all goodwill and all other rights), in and to the Trademark.

CASUAL HOSPITALITY, LLC

a New York limited liability company

Print:

By:

Title:___

Date:

ASSIGNEE:

OUT EAST BEVERAGE COMPANY, LLC

a New York limited liability company

Jeffrey Berman, Manager

RECORDED: 02/20/2018

5